



\$~70

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 150/2023

MRS. ALKA BIDANI SAXENA Appellant
Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

SMT. PROMILA GARG & ORS. Respondents
Through: None.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

% **24.02.2023**

C.M. APPL. 9200/2023 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

Application stands disposed of.

RFA 150/2023

Issue notice to the Respondents, through all permissible modes,
returnable on 06.09.2023

JYOTI SINGH, J

FEBRUARY 24, 2023/shivam