



\$~20

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 150/2023**

MRS. ALKA BIDANI SAXENA Appellant
Through: Mr.____, Advocate
(appearance not given)

versus

SMT. PROMILA GARG & ORS. Respondents
Through: Ms.Tanvi Agrawal, Advocate for R-1
and R2
Ms.Priya Kumar and Mr.Kunal
Kohli, Advocates for R-3

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

% **ORDER**
29.04.2024

The Trial Court Record in digital form be requisitioned.

List for final hearing on 24th July, 2024.

The parties are directed to file their written submissions along with
convenience compilation within a period of four weeks.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 29, 2024
SV/AV

Click here to check corrigendum, if any