



\$~111

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ RFA 150/2023, CM APPL. 44961/2025

MRS. ALKA BIDANI SAXENAAppellant

Through: Mr. S.C. Singhal, Advocate.

versus

SMT. PROMILA GARG & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Ranjit Khatri, Mr. Nupur Khatri
and Ms. Divya, Advocates for R-1 &
2.

Mr. Anuj Dhir, Advocate.

Mr. Kunal Kohli and Mr. Sumit
Chauhan, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

ORDER

%

28.07.2025

No time left.

Re-notify on 21st November 2025.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

JULY 28, 2025

SS