



\$~49

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ RFA 150/2023, CM APPL. 44961/2025
MRS. ALKA BIDANI SAXENAAppellant
Through: Mr. Parth Mehta, Advocate.

versus

SMT. PROMILA GARG & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Kunal Kohl, Mr. Sumit Chauhan
and Ms. Shreya Kohli, Advocates.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI

% **ORDER**
21.11.2025

A request for adjournment is made on behalf of Mr. S.C. Singhal, learned counsel appearing for the appellant, submitting that he has suffered a bereavement in his family.

At request, re-notify on 25th March 2026.

ANUP JAIRAM BHAMBHANI, J

NOVEMBER 21, 2025

V.Rawat