



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **RFA 150/2023, CM APPL. 44961/2025**

MRS. ALKA BIDANI SAXENA

.....Appellant

Through:

versus

SMT. PROMILA GARG & ORS.

.....Respondents

**Through: Mr. Suhail Dutt, Sr. Adv. with Mr.
Kunal Kohli, Mr. Kunal Sinha and
Ms. Shreya Kohli, Advs. For R-3.**

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

%

25.03.2026

1. It is already 4.35 PM.
2. No time left.
3. List on 28.09.2026.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

MARCH 25, 2026/JYH